(Rev. 6/93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ΕT

10250	4081 Attorney's Docket No. <u>033192-011</u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7./7/3	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) ATSUSHI FUJIWARA (2) YASUHITO NOGUCHI	Name: <u>Advics Co., Ltd.</u>
(3) SHINICHI MORITA	Address: <u>2-1, Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Aichi-ken 448-8650 Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Other:	
Execution Date: April 24, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/180,513	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Platon N. Mandros	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Wendi L. Weinstein, Reg. No. 34,456 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

**PATENT** 

(05/03)

**REEL: 014287 FRAME: 0392** 

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ADVICS CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 2-1, Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8650 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled: CALTPER BODY FOR VEHICULAR DISK BRAKE ) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No. 29/180,513 filed on April 25, 2003 .) 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). | Date: April 24, 2003

Date: April 24, 2003

Name: Atsushi FUJIWARA

Date: April 24, 2003

Witness: Toshihiko Tanaka.

Date: April 24, 2003

**RECORDED: 07/17/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014287 FRAME: 0393